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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

CARFAX

2007 TOYOTA RAV4 LIMITED
Sport utility vehicle
JTMBK31V875019858

| 6 Cylinders | Gas

Country of Assembly: Japan
Last Reported Odometer: 187,593 KM

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64031133
Report Date: September 3, 2025 | 3:46 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

LIEN CHECк

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found
Last Registered In:

British Columbia (Normal)
17 Service Records Found

U.S. History Found
2 Open Recalls Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Import/Export Records Found

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as

of September 03, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete).CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data

records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this
vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=MWCyH9AeTZ5%2BiCIU5ETOMAgogWib7x04
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

No lien records found in Alberta.

No lien records found in British Columbia.

No lien records found in Ontario.

No lien records found in Saskatchewan.

HowWe Check for Liens
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in eachCanadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) wherethe vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically beenregistered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state.
If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens.We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that thereis no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to accuratelyRFAX CAKAD
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle
at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will
reimburse the party that purchased the report andANCIEN SIA relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount of(1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) FiveThousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

2010 Apr 28 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2010 May 12

Claim: Collision

AMOUNT

$897.74

$897.74

Registration

This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listedoldest to newest):

In the province of Saskatchewan with Normal branding.
In the province of Alberta with Normal branding.
In the province of Ontario with Normal branding.
In the province of British Columbia with Normal branding

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage andStolen.

This vehicle has been registered in the state of New Jersey in the United
States. No major title problems were reported.
We checked for: Salvage,Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2006 Deс 29
Fred Beans Family of Dealerships

DETAILS

2007 Apr 19 9,038 KM Fred Beans Family of Dealerships

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=MWCyH9AeTZ5%2BiCiU5ETOMAgog Wib7x04

Vehicle serviced

Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed
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ODOMETER SOURCE

2007 Jun 7 12,876 Kм Fred Beans Family of Dealerships

2007 Jul 2 12,888 KМ Fred Beans Family of Dealerships

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed

Drive belts adjusted
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked

2018 Jan 6 126,161 KM MotorMech

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Four wheel alignment performed

2018 Jun 28 131,874 KM Forbes Waterloo Toyota Vehicle serviced
Waterloo, Ontario, Canada Seat(s) checked

Window switch replaced
2021 Oct 2

Metro Van Motors

Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Oil and filter changed

2021 Oct 15 142.857 KM
Island City Automotive
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

2023 Jan 14 148,938 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

2023 Apr 24 155,276 KM

2023 Jul 18 159.182 KM

2023 Sep 11 162,222 KM

2024 Jan 2 168,709 KM

2024 May 3

ANDY'S AUTO CENTER

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 060

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Maintenance inspection completed
Automatic transmission serviced
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
A/C system checked

Air filter replaced

Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed
il

Vehicle serviced

Alignment checked
Tire(s) changed

Great Canadian Oil Change
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 060

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Brakes serviced

Four wheel alignment performed

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

2024 May 29 176,901 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed

Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

2024 Oct 7 183,618 KM Great Canadian Oil Change
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

2025 Jun 3 187,593 KM ANDY'S AUTO CENTER

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked

Open Recalls

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=MWCyH9AeTZ5%2BiCiU5ETOMAgogWib7x04
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9/3/25, 12:47 PM
CARFAX Canada Vehicle History ReportRecall #: 90L | - Potential Floor Mat Interference with Accelerator Pedal Recall Date: 2011 Feb 24

Recall Description

Toyota is recalling certain model year 2008 through 2011 Lexus LX570, 2003 through 2009 Toyota 4Runner, and 2006 through 2010 Rav4 vehicles. The accelerator pedal

can get stuck in the wide open position due to its being trapped by an unsecured or incompatible driver's floor mat.

Remedy

The remedy is now available. The safety recall began early April 2011. The remedy will involve modification or replacement of the accelerator pedal and replacement of
any Toyota all-weather floor mat. Owners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331 or Lexus at 1-800-255-3987.

This recallwas open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact TOYOTA or visit

Toyota's website. (https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls)

Recall #: COM | Remedy Notice - Multiple Models and Model Years - Power Window Master Switch (PWMS) RecallDate: 2012 Oct 10
Recall Description

Toyota is recalling certain Model Year 2007-2009 Camry, Camry Hybrid, RAV4, Corolla, Corolla Matrix, Tundra, Sequoia, Highlander, Highlander Hybrid, Yaris, Scion xВ,

Scion xD and Pontiac Vibe vehicles. The power window master switch assemblies in some of these vehicles were built using a less precise process for lubricating the
internal components of the switch assemblies. Irregularities in this lubrication process may cause the power window master switch assemblies to malfunction and

overheat.

Remedy

Toyota will notify its owners, and dealers will inspect the switch and apply a special grease that inhibits heat build up or replace any switch damaged by the defect, free of

charge. Toyota owners that experiencea problem with a switch should not attempt to make repairs, but should contact their Toyota dealer or the Toyota customer

experience center at 1-800-331-4331. General Motors will contact the Pontiac Vibe owners affected by this recall and GM dealers will inspect and repair switches as
necessary. Those owners may contact Pontiac customer care at 1-800-762-2737.

This recallwas open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact TOYOTA or visit

Toyota's website. (https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE
ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2006 lul 31
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Jersey, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment
Registration Issued or Renewed
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventoryVehicle colour noted as silver

2006 Dec 27
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Jersey, United States

DMV Record First Owner Reported
Adjustment Previous Use: Fleet

2006 Dec 29
Fred Beans Family of Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dealerships

2007 Jan 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventoryNew Jersey, United States Adjustment Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

2007 Apr 19 9,038 KМ Fred Beans Family of

Dealerships

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2007 Jun 7 12,876 KM Fred Beans Family of
Dealerships

Service Record Vehicle serviced

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=MWCyH9AeTZ5%2BiCiU5ETOMAgogWib7x04
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2007 Jul 2 12,888 KМ Fred Beans Family of

Dealerships

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2007 Jul 13

2007 Jul 13

Motor Vehicle Dept
RV, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canada

Registration Records

Import Record

Registered/Renewed

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported into Canada from the US.
For more information than is set out below, please contact
RIV (www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As: Normal
Case/Dossier: H479619

Import Date: 7/13/2007

Entered Customs: 7/13/2007
Inspection Date: 8/15/2007

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

2007 Aug 15
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

2008 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2009 Aug 18

2010 Apr 28

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Insurance Records
Saskatchewan, Canada

2010 May 12 37,463 Kм Insurance Records
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,
Canada

Estimate Repair

Collision

Incident Date: 2010-04-28

Not Available

2010 Aug 18

2010 Oct 20

2011 Feb 24

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Saskatchewan, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

TOYOTA

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as silver

Recall
Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 90L

2011 Jul 27
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2011 Aug 10
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2012 May 24
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2012 Aug 27
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Ontario, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2012 Oct 10
TOYOTA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # COM

2013 Jun 18
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Jun 18
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Jun 18
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or RenewedOntario, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=MWCyH9AeTZ5%2BiCiU5ETOMAgogWib7x04
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